

02.06.2025

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant Nos. 1, 3 to 6 are already ex parte vide order dt.19.11.2010.

Defendant No. 2 is already ex parte vide order dt.01.06.2010.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel is unwell.

At request of proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for arguments on **27.10.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/02.06.2025